UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

BEFORE THE PRE-LICENSE APPLICATION PRESIDING OFFICER BOARD

In the Matter of)	
)	Docket No. PAPO-00
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY)	
)	ASLBP No. 04-829-01-PAPO
(High-Level Waste Repository:)	
Pre-Application Matters))	May 30, 2008
)	

THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION'S CERTIFICATION OF LSN SUPPLEMENTATION

As the official responsible for administration of the California Energy Commission's duty to duly supplement its collection of Documentary Material on the Licensing Support Network, I hereby certify that, pursuant to procedures established under the Pre-License Application Presiding Officer Board's Order dated July 6, 2007, after a diligent good faith effort to identify and include all after-created and after-discovered Documentary Material, to the best of my knowledge, any Documentary Material specified in 10 C.F.R. §2.1003 that has been identified has been made publicly available on the Licensing Support Network. *See* Revised Second Case Management Order at 21. This certification covers any Documentary Material identified and made available via the Licensing Support Network subsequent to California Energy Commission's Initial Certification dated January 12, 2008.

Respectfully submitted,

(signed electronically)
Melissa Jones
Executive Director
California Energy Commission
May 30, 2008

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

BEFORE THE PRE-LICENSE APPLICATION PRESIDING OFFICER BOARD

In the Matter of)	
)	Docket No. PAPO-00
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY)	
)	ASLBP No. 04-829-01-PAPO
(High-Level Waste Repository:)	
Pre-Application Matters))	May 30, 2008
)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing document entitled "THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION'S CERTIFICATION OF LSN SUPPLEMENTATION" has been served via the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's Electronic Information Exchange (EIE) upon those on the Service List maintained by the EIE for the above-captioned proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

(signed electronically)
Melissa Jones
Executive Director
California Energy Commission
May 30, 2008